
1 / 2

Кубок України. 2015/16
2015/16 1/16. Матч №4

Субота, 22.08.2015, 17:00, ім. Гагаріна, Чернігів. 31°C. Глядачі: 4800

«Десна» Чернігів

1 : 1 (2:4)

«Ворскла» Полтава

31 Сітало Сергій
7 Чепурненко Євгеній
4 Мельник Вадим
3 Щедраков Павло
9 Кондратюк Петро
2 Жук Вадим
13 Єлісєєв Євген
18 Сухомлинов Рудольф
10 Есеола Адерінсола
11 Бовтрук Вадим
17 Кісіль Руслан

Запасні
1 Шевченко Олег
21 Кравченко Костянтин
19 Малюк Вадим
22 Іоша Олександр
5 Чуланов Володимир
27 Смалько Андрій
14 Каркошкін Сергій

21 Ткаченко Олександр
4 Даллку Арменд
7 Громов Артем
8 Ткачук Андрій
11 Шиндер Антон
17 Чеснаков Володимир
23 Сапай Вадим
30 Бартуловіч Младен
40 Пердута Ігор
54 Дитятьєв Олексій
99 Міщенко Олег

Запасні
50 Вічний Ян
3 Сімінін Сергій
6 Скляр Олександр
19 Одарюк Володимир
24 Бараннік Олег
34 Ткачук Євгеній
39 Ковпак Олександр

Арбітр:
Козиряцький Максим
Асистент 1:
Чос Максим
Асистент 2:
Войтюк Олександр
4-й арбітр:
Кривоносов Микола
Спостерігач арбітражу:
Котенко Євген

Делегат:
Прокопович Геннадій
Офіцер безпеки:
Свистун Анатолій
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Кубок України. 2015/16, 2015/16, 1/16. Матч №4
Субота, 22.08.2015, 17:00, ім. Гагаріна, Чернігів. 31°C. Глядачі: 4800

«Десна» Чернігів 1 : 1 (2:4) «Ворскла» Полтава
18' 11 Шиндер Антон

36' 7 Громов Артем

46' 11 Шиндер Антон
24 Бараннік Олег

50' 23 Сапай Вадим

52' 99 Міщенко Олег

9 Кондратюк Петро 57'

65' 24 Бараннік Олег
3 Сімінін Сергій

87' 17 Чеснаков Володимир

103' 30 Бартуловіч Младен
6 Скляр Олександр

10 Есеола Адерінсола
5 Чуланов Володимир 109'

11 Бовтрук Вадим
19 Малюк Вадим 113'

18 Сухомлинов Рудольф 114'

2 Жук Вадим
21 Кравченко Костянтин 119'

Післяметчеві пенальті

8 Ткачук Андрій

17 Чеснаков Володимир

54 Дитятьєв Олексій

6 Скляр Олександр

9 Кондратюк Петро

7 Чепурненко Євгеній

21 Кравченко Костянтин

5 Чуланов Володимир


